
L OUISE. GITOMER 
Lou@lgraillaw.com 

M ELANIE B . Y ASB!N 
Melanie@lgraillaw.com 
410-296-2205 

Ms. Cynthia T. Brown 

LAW OFFICES OF 

LOUISE. GITOMER, LLC 

October 19, 2016 

Chief of the Section of Administration, Office of Proceedings 
Surface Transportation Board 
395 E. Street, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20423 

600 BALTIMORE AVENUE, SUITE 301 
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-4022 

(4 10) 296-2250. (202) 466-6532 
FAX (410) 332-0885 

Re: Docket No. FD-35522, CSX Transportation, Inc. -Acquisition of Operating 
Easement-Grand Trunk Western Railroad Company 

Dear Ms. Brown: 

CSX Transportation, Inc. ("CSXT") respectfully seeks leave from the Surface 
Transpo11ation Board to amend the I ist of persons attending the meeting on October 21 , 20 16 on 
behalf of CSXT by adding in person, Rebecca Benn - Director Federal Affairs and Federal 
Legislation. No other changes to the attendees on behalf of CSXT are expected. 

CSXT is efiling this letter. If you have any questions, please contact me. 

Sincere ~ 

s E. Gitomer 
ttorney for CSX Transpo11ation, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have caused this Letter to be served electronically on the following 

parties of record. 

Honorable Kelly Burke 
State Representative 

~-it_o_m-e1-· ---

October 19, 2016 

Charles A. Spitulnik, Esq. 
Kaplan Kirsch & Rockwell LLP 

Capitol Office 266-S Stratton Office Building 
Springfield, IL 62706 

100 1 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20036 
cspitulnik@kaplankirsch.com kellyb@ilga.gov 

David A. Hirsh, Esq. 
Harkins Cunningham 
1700 K Street, NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20006-3804 
dhirsh@harkinscunningham.com 

Theresa Mintel 
Chicago land Chamber of Commerce 
410 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 900 
Chicago, IL 60611-4241 
tmintle@chicagolandchamber.org 

Michael S. Wolly, Esq. 
Zwerdling Paul Leibig Kahn & Wolly 
I 025 Connecticut Ave NW Suite 712 
Washington, DC 20036 
mwolly@zwerdling.com 

Todd Maisch 
Illinois Chamber of Commerce 
300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60606 
tmaisch@ilchamber.org 




